
Title First Name Surname

Address

Postcode

Tel No

Email Address

Have you changed address/email/phone number since last year? YES/NO

Preferred method of communication Postal/Email

Are you willing to play in Inter-Club Triangular Matches YES/NO

Representative Matches YES/NO

GDPR

Signed Dated

Registration Form 2024

Northern Bowls Association 

Personal Information 

To ensure participation in leagues and knockouts the form must be completed and returned together with your 

remittance by Thursday 29th February 2024. A £10 late fee will be charged to any form not received.

The NBA will record your name, address and contact details and will be held electronically by 

the Membership Officer. The details will be used for organising NBA leagues/knockouts and will 

be made available to your team, and others in the leagues/knockouts you are playing in so they 

may contact you to arrange/rearrange matches. The NBA will also use your details for 

circulating the newsletter and other relevant information such as AGM dates. Your personal 

data will only be shared with Bowls Guernsey Association as part of the NBA's membership with 

the BGA. Your details will be updated each season and will be permanently deleted two years 

after you cease to be a member of the NBA (unless you are an honorary member). The 

committee confirm your details will not be used for any non-NBA related reason. Our Data 

Protection policy is available within the NBA clubhouse and on our website: 

www.northbowls.com

Please print your full name on each entry sheet

Home Work

By signing this form you agree to your data being used in this way

Mobile



£

Number 

Competition Entry Fees @ £4.00 each 

Locker £10.00 annual

NBA Membership Full Playing £50.00

Social £10.00

Bowls Guernsey Association Fee - Compulsory £4.00

GBC/ VR

Donation 

Vouchers used

Vouchers purchased - see note below

Late Fee charge £10 for any form not submitted on time

Total Due 

Social Membership

Full Membership

Vouchers purchased - Note

Summary of entry fees and Membership

If not paying the BGA fee through the NBA then please state which club 

paying it through 

Please complete this section in full

Social members will receive copies of the NBA newsletter, be invited to attend 

any NBA social and fundraising events, play in roll-up events and participate in 

the Saturday morning social leagues.

Full members will receive the benefits as social members but are also entitled to 

enter and play in NBA competitions and Inter-club/representative matches. Full 

members will also have voting rights at NBA general meetings

All members are expected to follow the NBA policies and constitution, including the rules of play, all of which 

can be found on the website or at the club house.

For the 2024 season we are offering members the option to purchase vouchers for 

rink fees rather then paying the £4 everytime you play. The vouchers are for the 

same value as the rink fees (so £4). They can be purchased in blocks of 10 so this 

would be £40. Vouchers can also be purchased during the season, just see a 

committee member. 



Please use internet Banking if possible All cheques should be made payable to: NBA

Details are:

Sort Code: 60-09-20

Account Number: 67111580

Account Name: Northern Bowls Association 

Reference: Please use your name followed by 2024

Please return your registration form and remittance by Thursday 29th February 2024 to:

Miss Emma Snell 8 Maison Le Marchant, Grandes Maison Road, St Sampson, Guernsey, GY2 4JP

Please circle payment method used Bank Transfer Cash Cheque Other..............

Payment Information 



NBA 2024 Season Entry Form Name

Leagues
Please write YES to the competition you wish to enter

Competition Yes

Saturday

Umbrella No entry fee for the Umbrella

Notes

Wednesday Team Name Partner

Short Jack Skip Partner

Notes

Monday Team Name Partner

Triples Skip Partner

Partner

Tuesday Team Name Partner

Pairs Skip Partner

Thursday Team Name Partner

2-4-2 Pairs Skip Partner

Please Note

Note 20

Total Leagues entered @ £4.00

If you would like to be a floating reserve - please write 'floating' in the space for 

the team name. Your name will then be added to the reserve list. See note 19 

for the definition of a floating reserve

Team Name, Skip & All Players

Morning

Afternoon (14.00 Start)

Evening (18.00 Start)

If you wish to play and have not joined a team - Please write 'available' in the 

space for the team name

New members, Non Members, learners and Occasional players 

welcome - Not a league, open for rollups and coaching

7

1

2

4

5



NBA 2024 Season Entry Form Name

Knockouts
Please write YES to the competition you wish to enter

YES Notes

Competition Conditions YES Notes

Nicolle Open Skip 

Pairs

Partner

Bougourd Mixed Skip 

Pairs

Partner

Pairs Note 1 Skip 

Knockouts

Partner

Woodhard Team Name Partner

Triples

Skip Partner

Partner

Note 1

Total Leagues entered @ £4.00

15

16

17

18

ConditionsCompetition 

Team Name, Skip & All Players

8

9

10

12

13

Noyon Rose Bowl Singles

Imperial Singles

Open

11LP Novice Singles Open - Player under 4 years experience

All teams from the Tuesday Pairs League will automatically be entered at no cost 

Derrick Wakeham Trophy 

Men Only

Ladies Only

Open

Over Sixty Hobbs Singles

Supporter Singles



NBA 2024 Season Entry Form

Notes

Notes

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

20 Floating Reserves:

Comment

This league will play 12 ends. The mat will be a fixed mat. Maximum jack length 23 meters 

(note that 23 meters is usually the minimum length for a game). This will be a pairs 

league. Open to non members alwell

This league will play to 18 ends.

This knockout is open to men only. It is first to 21 shots.

Floating reserves can play a maximum of three games for each 

This league will play to 18 ends.

This league will play to 18 ends.

This league will play to 18 ends.

New members, Non members, learners or occasional players welcome. The precise format 

will vary depending upon the number of players who turn up each week. There is no 

commitment to play every week. There is no entry fee.

This knockout is open to ladies only. It is first to 21 shots.

This knockout is open to anyone over sixty on 01 January 2024.

This competition is open to anyone. It is best of three sets of seven ends. The final will be 

three sets of nine and if one set is a draw then an extra end is to be played as a decider

Each pair must consist of one male and one female. It will be 18 ends.

This knockout is open to anyone. It is first to 21 shots.

All pairs entered into the Tuesday evening pairs will be automatically entered at no cost. 

Other pairs teams may also enter (entry fee will be required) - provided they are not in 

the Tuesday evening pairs leagues. It will be 18 ends.

This knockout will play to 18 ends.

Pairs can be made up however. It will be 18 ends.

This knockout is open to anyone who has under fours years experience and has never won 



Northern Bowls Association 

Minimum jack length - 23m

Any bowl that falls in the
ditch without touching the 

Jack is a dead bowl and 
MUST be removed from the 

rink

Once your team's bowl stops, the rink and 
the head is no longer yours. You MUST 
allow the other to team to look at the 

head and play their bowl

In a triples team only the number two player 
should call the shots at the head. The other team 
player should give them space. Unless agreed with 

the other team prior to the game starting

When marking a singles game:

1. Carry a chalk and measure
2. Try not to move around

3. Only give facts not advice (you can't 
tell someone which hand to play)

4. If you are unsure who's holding then 
say you think its a measure. The players 

have the right to visit the head
5. Ideally stand a yard to two yards 

diagonally behind the jack

The front of the mat should 
be a minimum of 2m from 

the ditch

Having played your shot, you 
should then remain behind the 

player who is about to bowl


