

**Northern Bowls Association** 



## **Registration Form 2024**

To ensure participation in leagues and knockouts the form must be completed and returned together with your remittance by Thursday 29th February 2024. A £10 late fee will be charged to any form not received.

Please print your full name on each entry sheet

Personal Information				
Title	First Name	2	Surname	
Address				
			Postcode	
Tel No				
	Home		Work	Mobile
Email Address				
Have you chang	ged address/email/phone r	number since last year?		YES/NO
Preferred met	hod of communication	Postal/Ema	ril	
		Inter-Club Triangular Match Representative Matches	nes	YES/NO YES/NO
The NBA will record your name, address and contact details and will be held electronically by the Membership Officer. The details will be used for organising NBA leagues/knockouts and wi be made available to your team, and others in the leagues/knockouts you are playing in so the may contact you to arrange/rearrange matches. The NBA will also use your details for circulating the newsletter and other relevant information such as AGM dates. Your personal data will only be shared with Bowls Guernsey Association as part of the NBA's membership wit the BGA. Your details will be updated each season and will be permanently deleted two years after you cease to be a member of the NBA (unless you are an honorary member). The committee confirm your details will not be used for any non-NBA related reason. Our Data Protection policy is available within the NBA clubhouse and on our website: www.northbowls.com			ues/knockouts and will u are playing in so they our details for ates. Your personal NBA's membership with itly deleted two years member). The I reason. Our Data	
By signing this	form you agree to your d	lata being used in this way		
Signed			Dated	

	r <b>y of entry fees and Membership</b> se complete this section in full Number		£
Competition Entry Fees		@ £4.00 each	
Locker	£10.00 annual		
NBA Membership	Full Playing Social	£50.00 £10.00	
	<b>n Fee - Compulsory</b> rough the NBA then please state which club paying it through	£4.00 GBC/VR	
Donation			
Vouchers used			
Vouchers purchased - see r	note below		
Late Fee charge	£10 for any form not submitted on time		
	٦	Fotal Due	
Social Membership	Social members will receive copies of the N any NBA social and fundraising events, play the Saturday morning social leagues.		
Full Membership	Full members will receive the benefits as so enter and play in NBA competitions and Int members will also have voting rights at NBA	er-club/represe	ntative matches. Full
All members are expected	to follow the NBA policies and constitution, i can be found on the website or at the clu	-	es of play, all of which
Vouchers purchased - Note	For the 2024 season we are offering member rink fees rather then paying the £4 everytin same value as the rink fees (so £4). They can would be £40. Vouchers can also be purchar committee member.	ne you play. Th an be purchased	e vouchers are for the 1 in blocks of 10 so this

		Payment Infor	mation			
Please use internet Ba	nking if possible	l.	All cheques s	hould be made	payable to: NI	BA
Details are:						
Sort Code:	60-09-20					
Account Number:	67111580	)				
Account Name:	Northern B	owls Association				
Reference:	Please use	your name followe	d by 2024			
Please return your regis	stration form and	remittance by Thu	rsday 29th F	ebruary 2024 to	:	
Miss Emma Snell	8 Maison Lo	e Marchant, Grande	es Maison Ro	ad, St Sampson,	Guernsey, GY2	4JP
Please circle payment	method used	Bank Transfer	Cash	Cheque	Other	••••

#### NBA 2024 Season Entry Form Leagues

Please write YES to the competition you wish to enter

Yes

Competition

Team Name, Skip & All Players

	Morning	
Saturday	New members, Non Members, learners and Occasional players welcome - Not a league, open for rollups and coaching	1
Umbrella	No entry fee for the Umbrella	

Name

	Afternoon (14.00 Start)	Notes
Wednesday	Team Name Partner	2
Short Jack	Skip Partner	

	Evening (18.00 Start)	Notes
Monday	Team Name Partner	
Triples	Skip Partner	4
	Partner	
Tuesday	Team Name Partner	5
Pairs	Skip Partner	,
Thursday	Team Name Partner	7
2-4-2 Pairs	Skip Partner	,

Please Note

If you wish to play and have not joined a team - Please write 'available' in the space for the team name

Note 20

If you would like to be a floating reserve - please write 'floating' in the space for the team name. Your name will then be added to the reserve list. See note 19 for the definition of a floating reserve

Total Leagues entered

@ £4.00

### NBA 2024 Season Entry Form Knockouts

Name

Please write YES to the competition you wish to enter

Competition	Conditions	YES	Notes
Imperial Singles	Men Only		8
Noyon Rose Bowl Singles	Ladies Only		9
Supporter Singles	Open		10
LP Novice Singles	Open - Player under 4 years experience		11
Hobbs Singles	Over Sixty		12
Derrick Wakeham Trophy	Open		13

Competition	Conditions	Team Name, Skip & All Players	YES	Notes
Nicolle Pairs	Open	Skip Partner		15
Bougourd Pairs	Mixed	Skip Partner		16
Pairs Knockouts	Note 1	Skip Partner		17
Woodhard Triples		Team Name       Partner         Skip       Partner         Partner       Partner		18

Note 1

All teams from the Tuesday Pairs League will automatically be entered at no cost

Total Leagues entered

@ £4.00

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

#### NBA 2024 Season Entry Form Notes

Notes	Comment
1	New members, Non members, learners or occasional players welcome. The precise format will vary depending upon the number of players who turn up each week. There is no commitment to play every week. There is no entry fee.
2	This league will play 12 ends. The mat will be a fixed mat. Maximum jack length 23 meters (note that 23 meters is usually the minimum length for a game). This will be a pairs league. Open to non members alwell
4	This league will play to 18 ends.
5	This league will play to 18 ends.
6	This league will play to 18 ends.
7	This league will play to 18 ends.
8	This knockout is open to men only. It is first to 21 shots.
9	This knockout is open to ladies only. It is first to 21 shots.
10	This knockout is open to anyone. It is first to 21 shots.
11	This knockout is open to anyone who has under fours years experience and has never won
12	This knockout is open to anyone over sixty on 01 January 2024.
13	This competition is open to anyone. It is best of three sets of seven ends. The final will be three sets of nine and if one set is a draw then an extra end is to be played as a decider
15	Pairs can be made up however. It will be 18 ends.
16	Each pair must consist of one male and one female. It will be 18 ends.
17	All pairs entered into the Tuesday evening pairs will be automatically entered at no cost. Other pairs teams may also enter (entry fee will be required) - provided they are not in the Tuesday evening pairs leagues. It will be 18 ends.
18	This knockout will play to 18 ends.
20	Floating Reserves: Floating reserves can play a maximum of three games for each



# Northern Bowls Association



Minimum jack length - 23m

Any bowl that falls in the ditch without touching the Jack is a dead bowl and MUST be removed from the rink

In a triples team only the number two player should call the shots at the head. The other team player should give them space. Unless agreed with the other team prior to the game starting

When marking a singles game:

Carry a chalk and measure

 Try not to move around
 Only give facts not advice (you can't tell someone which hand to play)
 If you are unsure who's holding then say you think its a measure. The players have the right to visit the head
 Ideally stand a yard to two yards diagonally behind the jack

The front of the mat should be a minimum of 2m from the ditch

Having played your shot, you should then remain behind the player who is about to bowl

Once your team's bowl stops, the rink and the head is no longer yours. You MUST allow the other to team to look at the head and play their bowl